Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-559
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the AD8338 Low Power VGA
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. B | Page 1 of 8
FEATURES
Full featured evaluation board for the AD8338

Evaluation Board User Guide UG-559
Rev. B | Page 7 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1.
Qty. Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
4 J7, J8, J9, J12 Standard 0.100 spacing TE Connectivity 5-146269-1
1 D1 0603 LED: green Dialight 598-8060-102F
1 C8 0.10 μF capacitor, 25 V, 0603 package Kemet C0603C104K3RAC7411
2 C1, C2 1 μF ceramic capacitor, 6.3 V, 0603 package Murata GRM033R60J105MEA2D
4 J5, J6, J10, J11 Inline 3-pin header TE Connectivity 4-103321-5
2 R10, R11 10 kΩ resistor, 0603 size Vishay CRCW060310K0FKEA
2 POT1, POT2 10k Vishay T73YB103KT20
1 J14 Red large testpoint Kobiconn 151-107-RC
2 J13, J15 Black, large test point Kobiconn 151-103-RC
5 R7, R8, R9, R12, R16 1.0 kΩ, 0.1 W, 0603 KOA Speer RK73H1JTTD1001F
9 C5, C6, C7, C9, C10,C11,
C14, C16, C17
2.2 μF capacitor, 0805 package TDK C2012X7R1C225K125AB
1 R14 24.9 Ω resistor, 1%, 0603  Vishay CRCW060324R9FKEA
1 R15 4.02 kΩ resistor, 1% Vishay CRCW06034K02FKEB
2 R5, R6 49.9 Ω resistor, 0603  KOA Speer RK73H1JTTD49R9F
1 R13 499 Ω resistor, 0603  Vishay CRCW0603499RFKEA
1 U1 AD8338, low power, 80 dB VGA, low
frequency to 18 MHz
Analog Devices, Inc. AD8338ACPZ-R7
1 U3 Low power, low distortion ADC driver Analog Devices ADA4940-1ARZ